FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-07-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



ADDRESS.

101507357

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ာ ၅ الم أور

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 9.29.00 New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc.	11 17 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ScoreLab, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 14614 N. Keirland Blvd., Suite S-2	60
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	Arizona 85254 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0*51-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212) 735-2972
_	Bruce J. Goldner, Esq.	•	
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagh	er & Flom LLP	
Address (line 2)	Four Times Square		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036-65.	22	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 1
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	
	emark Application Number	(s) Regi	istration Number(s)
75720049	75849608		
·			
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 2
		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 65.00
Fee Amount	Payment: Enclo	osed Denosit Account	
		(Our Ref:	443490-1)
(Enter for pa	ument by denosit account of it add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2385
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To th	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	n account are dumeriacly as
	e J. Goldner	/ fan M	September 26, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Tab serings 9 ci 4966 To the Honorable Completioner of Pal Inter-correction Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 248302 original documents or copy thereot. Adress of receiving party(les): Name: _Mational Trade Publications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: State: NY _ ZIP: _ 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _ New _ York Other New _ York New New
Tab sayings 9 d 496 To the Honorable Companioner of Pal Type of conseying Sylles): Intel SPTA Shing Corporation Individual(s)	original documents or copy thereot.
To the Honorable Component of Pal Interest (les): Interest (l	Name: National Trade Publications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13 Century Hill Drive City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Nached? Yes No.
Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying pany(lee) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Name: National Trade Publications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13 Century Hill Drive City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Nached? Yes No.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DeTaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Name: National Trade Publications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 13 Century Hill Drive City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Wassignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Tradermark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Mached? Yes Ma.No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DeTaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Internal Address: Street Address: 13 Century Hill Drive City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Nached? Yes No.
General Partnership Corporation-State DeTaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Street Address: 13 Century Hill Drive City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Resignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mino (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mino B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Yes Mino
General Partnership Corporation-State DeTaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	City: Latham State: NY ZIP: 12110 Individual(s) citizenship Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Wassignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Tradermark registration No.(s) 1,852,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Itached? Yes No
General Partnership Corporation-State DeTaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes Si No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Yes Si No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mino (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mino B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Yes Mino
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mino (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mino B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Yes Mino
Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Assignment Change of Name Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Internal Address:	Limited Partnership Security Corporation-State New York Other Other It assignes is not domicled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 Itached? Yes No
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a longer document should be mailed: Name August E. Roehrig, Jr.	Corporation-State New York Other Resignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes Si No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 ttached? Uses Si No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Resignations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Designations must be a separate document from Assignm
Execution Date: June 13, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Resignations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Resignations must be a separate document from Assignment) (Designations must be a separate from Assignment) (Designations m
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 ttached? □Yes 188.No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? □Yes Ma.No
A. Frademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Q Yes MANo
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	1,862,502 1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? QYes 188.No
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	1,256,854 1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Q Yes 198.No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	1,690,974 1,693,751 tached? Q Yes 198.No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	tached? Q Yes 198.No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	
Name: August E. Roehrig, Jr. Internal Address:	registrations involved:
Name: August E. Roehriq, Jr. Internal Address:	,
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00
	Gt Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 East Unondaga St.	a Deposit account dumber
Off PAT Vision and a Section of the Patrick Control of the Patrick C	
City: Syracuse State: NY ZIP: 13202	
DO NOT US	481 40.00 UK
170 BG 07/26/96 1862502	482 75.00 CK
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	
of the original document.	Millianon is and dury contact mill arms in a series
August E. Roehrig	omiauon is tue and control and any
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
170 BD 07/26/96 1862502 170 BD 07/26/96 1862502 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	482 75.00 CK

09/25/20

15:20

SKADDEN ARPS → 5

NO.203

PØ4

DEC-07-1999 15:09

CT BOSTON

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATES/V3
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 03:35 PM 12/07/1999
991522491 - 3037475

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, INC.

InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under end by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Investors COREBOARD.com, Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is ScoreLab, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, the stockholders of InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc., by unanimous written consent, filed with the minutes of the corporation, duly adopted a resolution approving the proposed amendment to investorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc.'s Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Orneral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael R. Kargula, its Vice President and Secretary, this /7 day of November, 1999.

InvestorSCOREBOARD.com, Inc.

Name: Michael R Kargula

TOTAL P.03

PRU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss:

08-23-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

WHEREAS, Intertec Publishing Corporation, a corporation organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 9800 Metcalf, Overland Park, Kansas 66212-2215, adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of, the following trademarks which were registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office under the registration numbers and on the dates listed below:

Principal Register

BOATING INDUSTRY, STYLIZED

Registration No.:

1,862,502

Issued:

November 15, 1994

BOATING INDUSTRY, BLOCK

Registration No.:

1,256,854

Issued:

November 8, 1983

Supplemental Register

AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL, BLOCK

Registration No.:

1,690,974

Issued:

June 2, 1992

AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL, STYLIZED

Registration No.:

1,693,751

Issued:

June 9, 1992

WHEREAS, National Trade Publications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a principal place of business at 13 Century Hill Drive, Latham, New York, 12110 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Intertec Publishing Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said National Trade Publications, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Intertec Publishing Corporation

Date: 6/13/96

And H. Riposanu Pyrame Vice Precident

ATTEST:

Corporate Seal:

On this 13 day of June, 1996, before me the subscriber personally came, and having the authority to execute the foregoing document, executed the within instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission expires 5/14/98

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss:

WHEREAS, Intertec Publishing Corporation, a corporation organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 9800 Metcalf, Overland Park, Kansas 66212-2215, adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of, the following trademarks which were registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office under the registration numbers and on the dates listed below:

Principal Register

BOATING INDUSTRY, STYLIZED

Registration No.:

1,862,502

Issued:

November 15, 1994

BOATING INDUSTRY, BLOCK

Registration No.:

1,256,854

Issued:

November 8, 1983

Supplemental Register

AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL, BLOCK

Registration No.:

1,690,974

Issued:

June 2, 1992

AQUATICS INTERNATIONAL, STYLIZED

Registration No.:

1,693,751

Issued:

June 9, 1992

WHEREAS, National Trade Publications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a principal place of business at 13 Century Hill Drive, Latham, New York, 12110 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks;

BOAT.TM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1483 FRAME: 0870

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Intertec Publishing Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said National Trade Publications, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Intertec Publishing Corporation

Date: 6/13/96

Ann M. Ciposanu Vice President

ATTEST:

PATTOKNEY

Corporate Seal:

On this 13 th day of June, 1996, before me the subscriber personally came, and having the authority to execute the foregoing document, executed the within instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission expires 5/14/98

BOAT.TM

RECORDED: 06/24/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1483 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/24/2000 REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0867